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Kuna City Clerks Fee Schedule

Alcohol Licensing:

Liquor-drink (includes wine)

Off Premise Beer

Off Premise Wine

On Premise Beer

On Premise Wine

Change in Loc 15% of annual fee.

Kuna Code 3-1. Fees set by R3-2006 and mandated by
I.C. 23-904 and 23-916.

$562.50
$ 50.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
varies

Animal Licensing:

Neutered or Spayed Dog

Non-Neutered or Spayed Dog

Senior Citizen (Over 65) Neutered or Spayed Dog
Senior Citizen (Over 65) Non-Neutered or Spayed Dog
Initial Commercial Kennel License

Renewal of Commercial Kennel License
Replacement of Lost/Damaged License

Kuna Code 10-3. Fees set by R87-2018.

1 Year: $10.50, 3 Year: $21.00, 5 Year: $31.50
1 Year: $28.00, 3 Year: $56.00, 5 Year: $84.00
1 Year: $8.00, 3 Year: $16.00, 5 Year: $24.00
1 Year: $20.00, 3 Year: $40.00, 5 Year: $60.00
$100.00

$100.00

$1.00

Business/Home Occupation Licensing:

New License
Renewal

Fees set by R37-2016

$24.00
$ 10.00

Catering Permits:

Kuna Code 3-2. Fees set by I.C. 23-934a.

$ 20.00

Notary Fee:

Fee mandated by Sec of State 51-110

$2.00

City Hall Parking Lot Rental:

Dawn to Dusk, 3 Sections: North, Center, South

Fees set by R44-2017.

$ 50.00 per day per section

Senior Center Rental: (excluding kitchen)

Base Rental (12 long tables, 100 + chairs, 120
Max. Occup.)

Additional hour or fraction thereafter

Facility Cleaning Fee (if facility not cleaned after
use)

Kuna Code 7-3. Fees set by R44-2017.
$ 75.00 First 2 hours

$ 25.00 Each additional hour
$ 75.00 Per hour
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Pawnbroker License:

Kuna Code 3-5. Fees set by Ordinance No.79.

$ 10.00

Sexually Oriented Business License:

Kuna Code 3-6. Fee set by Ordinance No. 718.

$ 250.00

Solicitors Licensing:

Solicitors Permit
Solicitors Background Check
Solicitors Fingerprinting Fee

Kuna Code 3-3. Fees set by R08-2012.

$30.00
$ 33.25 (fee payable to City of Kuna)
$10.00 (fee payable to ISP)

Taxi Cab Licensing:

Taxi Cab Driver License /New or Renew
Taxi Cab Driver License half year
Duplicate Taxi Cab Driver License

Taxi Cab Vehicle/New, Renew

Taxi Cab Vehicle half year

Taxi Cab Vehicle Transfers

Duplicate Taxi Cab Vehicle License
Duplicate Taxi Cab Rate Card

Kuna Code 3-7. Fees set by R17-201.

$30.00
$30.00
$ 15.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$30.00
$8.50

Vendors Licensing:

30 day permit
60 day permit
90 day permit
90 day renewal fee if prior to expiration

Kuna Code 3-3. Fees set by R66-2014.

$ 15.00
$ 25.00
$30.00
$ 25.00

Public Records:

Photocopying more than 100 sheet pages:
Black and White

Color

Photocopying on sheets other than standard

Labor Cost:

Labor exceeds 2-person hours

Review and/or redaction by city attorney
Retrieval of archived information

Where the city has out-of-pocket cost

Records are provided in the form of compact disc
(CD), digital versatile disc (DVD), USB flash
drive, or similar form

Mailing:
Where copies of records are mailed or shipped

Fees set by R86-2017 and I.C. 74- 102(10)(b)(c)
(d)(e)().

$.05 per page on standard 8.5 x 11inch paper
$.10 per page on standard 8.5 x 11inch paper
Actual cost depending on size of paper

$ 20.00 per hour

$ 45.00 per hour

$ 2.50 per file or $3.00 per box
Actual cost

Actual cost

Actual cost

Water Tokens:

$ 1.00 per 500 gallons
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