



Kuna City Clerks Fee Schedule

Alcohol Licensing:	Kuna Code 3-1. Fees set by R3-2006 and mandated by I.C. 23-904 and 23-916.
Liquor-drink (<i>includes wine</i>)	\$ 562.50
Off Premise Beer	\$ 50.00
Off Premise Wine	\$ 200.00
On Premise Beer	\$ 200.00
On Premise Wine	\$ 200.00
Change in Loc 15% of annual fee.	varies
Animal Licensing:	Kuna Code 10-3. Fees set by R87-2018.
Neutered or Spayed Dog	1 Year: \$10.50, 3 Year: \$21.00, 5 Year: \$31.50
Non-Neutered or Spayed Dog	1 Year: \$28.00, 3 Year: \$56.00, 5 Year: \$84.00
Senior Citizen (Over 65) Neutered or Spayed Dog	1 Year: \$8.00, 3 Year: \$16.00, 5 Year: \$24.00
Senior Citizen (Over 65) Non-Neutered or Spayed Dog	1 Year: \$20.00, 3 Year: \$40.00, 5 Year: \$60.00
Initial Commercial Kennel License	\$100.00
Renewal of Commercial Kennel License	\$100.00
Replacement of Lost/Damaged License	\$1.00
Business/Home Occupation Licensing:	Fees set by R37-2016
New License	\$ 24.00
Renewal	\$ 10.00
Catering Permits:	Kuna Code 3-2. Fees set by I.C. 23-934a.
	\$ 20.00
Notary Fee:	Fee mandated by Sec of State 51-110
	\$ 2.00
City Hall Parking Lot Rental:	Fees set by R44-2017.
Dawn to Dusk, 3 Sections: North, Center, South	\$ 50.00 per day per section
Senior Center Rental: (<i>excluding kitchen</i>)	Kuna Code 7-3. Fees set by R44-2017.
Base Rental (<i>12 long tables, 100 + chairs, 120 Max. Occup.</i>)	\$ 75.00 First 2 hours
Additional hour or fraction thereafter	\$ 25.00 Each additional hour
Facility Cleaning Fee (<i>if facility not cleaned after use</i>)	\$ 75.00 Per hour

Pawnbroker License:	Kuna Code 3-5. Fees set by Ordinance No.79. \$ 10.00
Sexually Oriented Business License:	Kuna Code 3-6. Fee set by Ordinance No. 718. \$ 250.00
Solicitors Licensing:	Kuna Code 3-3. Fees set by R08-2012.
Solicitors Permit	\$ 30.00
Solicitors Background Check	\$ 33.25 (fee payable to City of Kuna)
Solicitors Fingerprinting Fee	\$10.00 (fee payable to ISP)
Taxi Cab Licensing:	Kuna Code 3-7. Fees set by R17-201.
Taxi Cab Driver License /New or Renew	\$ 30.00
Taxi Cab Driver License half year	\$ 30.00
Duplicate Taxi Cab Driver License	\$ 15.00
Taxi Cab Vehicle/New, Renew	\$ 60.00
Taxi Cab Vehicle half year	\$ 60.00
Taxi Cab Vehicle Transfers	\$ 60.00
Duplicate Taxi Cab Vehicle License	\$ 30.00
Duplicate Taxi Cab Rate Card	\$ 8.50
Vendors Licensing:	Kuna Code 3-3. Fees set by R66-2014.
30 day permit	\$ 15.00
60 day permit	\$ 25.00
90 day permit	\$ 30.00
90 day renewal fee if prior to expiration	\$ 25.00
Public Records:	Fees set by R86-2017 and I.C. 74- 102(10)(b)(c) (d)(e)(i).
Photocopying more than 100 sheet pages:	
Black and White	\$.05 per page on standard 8.5 x 11inch paper
Color	\$.10 per page on standard 8.5 x 11inch paper
Photocopying on sheets other than standard	Actual cost depending on size of paper
Labor Cost:	
Labor exceeds 2-person hours	\$ 20.00 per hour
Review and/or redaction by city attorney	\$ 45.00 per hour
Retrieval of archived information	\$ 2.50 per file or \$3.00 per box
Where the city has out-of-pocket cost	Actual cost
Records are provided in the form of compact disc (CD), digital versatile disc (DVD), USB flash drive, or similar form	Actual cost
Mailing:	
Where copies of records are mailed or shipped	Actual cost
Water Tokens:	\$ 1.00 per 500 gallons